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TABLE I.—Number of Members and Amounts of Benefit and other Funds, as on the 31st

December, 1917, ok all Friendly Societies and Branches according to the Latest Statistics
received.
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M.U.T.O.O.F. £ £
I.Z. Branch, Central Body .. Wellington.. 1902 .. 45,203 44,701

£
45,203
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'.uckiand District—
Centra] Body .. .. Auckland .. .. 1 50,858 4.1,849

Good Intent Lodge .. „ .. 1850 448 13,620 12,245
Parnell „ .. Parnell .. 1859 226 8,496 7.609
Charles Bruce „ .. Thames .. 1865 140 2,101 1,977
Waikato „ .. „ .. 1866 212 2,616 2,331
Duke of Cambridge „ .. Cambridge.. 1867 181 2,502 2 190
Gisborne „ .. dishorn- .. 1874 199 9,322 8,869
Howick „ .. Howick .. 1876 101 2,706 2 604
Whangarei „ .. Whangarei.. 1881 48 2,359 2,340
Franklin „ .. Otahuhu .. 1881 105 1,452 1,402
Warkworth Pioneer „ .. Warkworth.. 1884 60 285 281
Hauraki „ .. Coromandel 1895 37 593 593
Hokianga „ .. Hokianga .. 1896 48 15
Karangahake „ .. Karangahake 1897 113 114 80
Waihi ., .. Waihi .. 1897 81 11.1 76
Jubilee „ .. Pacroa .. 1.897 31 1.192 1,187
Manukau „ . . Onehunga .. 1898 83 452 353
Rotorua „ .. Rotorua .. 1898 57 1,340 1,315
Waitokauri and (lolden Cross Waitokauri 1899 116 65 12

Lodge
Waipu Lodge .. Waipu .. 1900 23 49 18
Hot Springs „ .. Te Aroha .. 1900 33 105 00
Te Awamutu „ .. To Awamutu 1903 96 1,748 1,738
Hamilton „ .. Hamilton .. 1903 140 888 821
Hikurangi ., .. Hikurangi .. 1904 33 32 13
Hand of Friendship „ .. Huntly .. 1906 85 48 32
Pukekohe „ ... Pukekohe .. 1907 83 88 48
Matamata „ .. Matamata .. 1907 8 10 5
Te Kuiti „ .. Te Kuiti .. 1907 13 75 72
Ngaruawahia „ .. Ngaruawahia 1908 36 71 23
Mamaku „ .. Mamaku .. 1908 39 205 201
Morrinsville ., .. Morrinsville 1908 15 205 157
Mangapai „ .. Mangapai .. 1909 19 13 10
Dominion „ .. Mount Eden 1909 52 156 51
Hearts of Oak „ . . Taumarunui 1909 9 69 69
Selwyn ,. .. Putaruru .. 1911 10 22 21
Pons'onbv ,. .. Auckland .. 1911 55 122
Waitoa „ .. Waitoa .. 1912 12 89 89
Te Puke „ .. Te Puke ..191.2 7 8 6
Patutahi „ .. Patutahi .. 1912 18 44 32
Remuera „ .. Remuera .. 1912 32 52 44
Calliope „ .. Devonnort.. 1912 8 67 17
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Total .. .. .. ..3,113 104.365 90,8523,113 104.365 90,852 13,513 - 1-66

'awke's Bay District—Central Body .. .. Napier .. .. .. 138
Napier Lodge.. .. ,. .. 1856 359 18,831 17,425
Mceanee „ .. .. Taradale .. .1.871 41 873 847
Abbotsford „ .. .. Waipawa .. 1873 213 12,968 12,254
Clive ,. .. .. Clive .. 1876 23 1,582 1,579
Hastings „ .. ' .. Hastings .. 1878 227 10,638 10,563
Tavistock „ .. .. Waipukurau 1879 62 2,735 2,672
Woodville „ .. .. Woodville .. 1880 28 2,003 2,023
Ruahine „ .. .. Tikokino .. 1885 79 2,530 2,525
Forest Home „ .. .. Ormondville 1887 57 1,420 1,420
Dannevirke „ .. .. Dannevirke.. 1888 187 4.736 4,637
Te Reinga „ .. .. Clyde .. 1908 21 551 551
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Total .. .. .. .. 1,297 59,065 56,4961,297 59,065 56,496 2,569 + 7-45

'ew Plymouth District—Central Body .. .. New Plymouth .... 211 154
Egmont Lodge .. .. „ 1857 209 7,663 7,643
Excelsior „ .. .. „ 1865 115 7,796 7,778
Waitara „ .. .. Waitara .. 1876 58 3,961 3.919
Union „ .. .. Hawera .. 1881 > 123 4,527 4,463
Manaia „ .. .. Manaia .. 1887 : 154 4,032 4,029
Eltham „ .. .. Eltham .. 1889 108 2,589 2,532
Midhirst „ .. .. Midhirst .. 1893 , 56 1,117 965
Stratford „ .. .. Stratford .. 1900 j 65 1,552 1,513
Toko „ .. .. Toko .. 1901 I 37 446 446
Opunake ,. .. .. Te Kiri .. 1901 ! 25 412 412
Kaponga „ .. .. Kaponga .. 1903 85 1,342 1,262
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Total .. .. .. .. 1,035 35,648 35,1161,035 35,648 35,116 532 + 2-73
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